

HSCC (I) Ltd

Amendment –XXII Dated 28.05.2020

IFB Ref No : HSCC/AIIMS-RAEBARELI/Hospital/2/2019 Dated : 28.11.2019

Subject: Procurement of Medical Equipment for AIIMS Raebareli.

Technical Amendments & Extension of Bid submission Date.

Department CTVS , Item No. D1 Heart Lung Machine

New Point Added	Should be US-FDA or European CE with 4 Digit notified body number or BIS
-----------------	--

Department CTVS , Item No. D2 Sternal Saw

New Point Added	Should be US-FDA or European CE with 4 Digit notified body number or BIS
-----------------	--

Department CTVS , Item No. D5 ACT Machine

New Point Added	Should be US-FDA or European CE with 4 Digit notified body number or BIS
-----------------	--

Department CTVS , Item No. D6 Pacemaker Single Chamber

New Point Added	Should be US-FDA or European CE with 4 Digit notified body number or BIS
-----------------	--

Department CTVS , Item No. D7 Pacemaker Dual Chamber

New Point Added	Should be US-FDA or European CE with 4 Digit notified body number or BIS
-----------------	--

Department: Neurosurgery , Item No. E1 ICP Monitor

New Point Added	Should be US-FDA or European CE with 4 Digit notified body number or BIS
-----------------	--

Department : Neurosurgery , Item No. E4 Transcranial Doppler

New Point Added	Should be US-FDA or European CE with 4 Digit notified body number or BIS
-----------------	--

Department : Dermatology, Item No. H1 IPL(Intense Pulse System)

New Point Added	Should be US-FDA or European CE with 4 Digit notified body number or BIS
-----------------	--

Department : Dermatology, Item No. H2 Radiofrequency ablation (RFA) Machine

New Point Added	Should be US-FDA or European CE with 4 Digit notified body number or BIS
-----------------	--

Department : Dermatology, Item No. H3 Trinocular Microscope with Camera attachment

New Point Added	Should be US-FDA or European CE with 4 Digit notified body number or BIS
-----------------	--

Department : Gyn. & Obs. Deptt., Item No. J3 Cardiotocography Machine

New Point Added	Should be US-FDA or European CE with 4 Digit notified body number or BIS
-----------------	--

Department : Gyn. & Obs. Deptt., Item No. J5 Delivery Bed

New Point Added	Should be US-FDA or European CE with 4 Digit notified body number or BIS
-----------------	--

Department : Gyn. & Obs. Deptt., Item No. J6 Leep System with Smoke Evacuator & Integrated Cart

New Point Added	Should be US-FDA or European CE with 4 Digit notified body number or BIS
-----------------	--

Department : Gyn. & Obs. Deptt., Item No. J8 Caesarean Set

New Point Added	Should be US-FDA or European CE with 4 Digit notified body number or BIS
-----------------	--

Department : Gyn. & Obs. Deptt., Item No. J9 MTP Suction

New Point Added	Should be US-FDA or European CE with 4 Digit notified body number or BIS
-----------------	--

Department : Gyn. & Obs. Deptt., Item No. 10 Abdominal/Vaginal Hysterectomy Set

New Point Added	Should be US-FDA or European CE with 4 Digit notified body number or BIS
-----------------	--

Department : Pediatrics Deptt., Item No. K1 Neonatal Open Care System

New Point Added	Should be US-FDA or European CE with 4 Digit notified body number or BIS
-----------------	--

Department : Pediatrics Deptt., Item No. K2 Centrifuge Machine with Hematocrit Reader(Capillary)

New Point Added	Should be US-FDA or European CE with 4 Digit notified body number or BIS
-----------------	--

Department : Pediatrics Deptt., Item No. K3 Transport Incubator

New Point Added	Should be US-FDA or European CE with 4 Digit notified body number or BIS
-----------------	--

Department : Blood Bank Deptt., Item No. L 1 Biosealer

New Point Added	Should be US-FDA or European CE with 4 Digit notified body number or BIS
-----------------	--

Department : Blood Bank Deptt., Item No. L 2 Biosealer (Hand Held)

New Point Added	Should be US-FDA or European CE with 4 Digit notified body number or BIS
-----------------	--

Department : Blood Bank Deptt., Item No. L 3 Donor Couch

New Point Added	Should be US-FDA or European CE with 4 Digit notified body number or BIS
-----------------	--

Department : Blood Bank Deptt., Item No. L 4 Folding Donor Couch(One Set-2 Chair with one Trolley)

New Point Added	Should be US-FDA or European CE with 4 Digit notified body number or BIS
-----------------	--

Department : Blood Bank Deptt., Item No. L 5 Refrigerated Blood Bag Centrifuge (12 Bags)

New Point Added	Should be US-FDA or European CE with 4 Digit notified body number or BIS
-----------------	--

Department : Blood Bank Deptt., Item No. L 6 Blood Bank Refrigerator

New Point Added	Should be US-FDA or European CE with 4 Digit notified body number or BIS
-----------------	--

Department : Blood Bank Deptt., Item No. L7 -40 Deg Deep Freezer Single Door

New Point Added	Should be US-FDA or European CE with 4 Digit notified body number or BIS
-----------------	--

Department : Blood Bank Deptt., Item No. L8 -80 Deg Deep Freezer

New Point Added	Should be US-FDA or European CE with 4 Digit notified body number or BIS
-----------------	--

Department : Blood Bank Deptt., Item No. L9 Platelet Agitator & Incubator (96 Bags)

New Point Added	Should be US-FDA or European CE with 4 Digit notified body number or BIS
-----------------	--

Department : Blood Bank Deptt., Item No. L10 Reagent Refrigerator (300 ml)

New Point Added	Should be US-FDA or European CE with 4 Digit notified body number or BIS
-----------------	--

Department : Blood Bank Deptt., Item No. L11 Sterile Connecting Device

New Point Added	Should be US-FDA or European CE with 4 Digit notified body number or BIS
-----------------	--

Department : Blood Bank Deptt., Item No. L12 Laminar Flow (Small)

New Point Added	Should be US-FDA or European CE with 4 Digit notified body number or BIS
-----------------	--

Department : Blood Bank Deptt., Item No. L14 Gel/Bead Centrifuge and Incubator

New Point Added	Should be US-FDA or European CE with 4 Digit notified body number or BIS
-----------------	--

Department : Blood Bank Deptt., Item No. L16 Mobile Transport Box

New Point Added	Should be US-FDA or European CE with 4 Digit notified body number or BIS
-----------------	--

Department : Blood Bank Deptt., Item No. L17 Apheresis Machine

New Point Added	Should be US-FDA or European CE with 4 Digit notified body number or BIS
-----------------	--

Department : Blood Bank Deptt., Item No. L18 Table Top Microplate Centrifuge

New Point Added	Should be US-FDA or European CE with 4 Digit notified body number or BIS
-----------------	--

Department PMR Deptt., Item No. M2 Tilt Table (Motroized)

New Point Added	Should be US-FDA or European CE with 4 Digit notified body number or BIS
-----------------	--

Department PMR Deptt., Item No. M3 Bicycle Ergometry/Recumbent Cycle Exerciser

New Point Added	Should be US-FDA or European CE with 4 Digit notified body number or BIS
-----------------	--

In the view of the above amendment, the bid submission date of above items is extended from **28.05.2020 to 04.06.2020**.

Further, due to inadequate /poor response the bid submission date of the following Equipment is also extended from **28.05.2020 to 04.06.2020** .

1. Item No.,A5, A7, For (Radiology Department)
2. C7(For Urology Department)
3. H1,H2,H3,H4, (For Dermatology Department)
4. I1,I2,I3,I4,I5,I6,I8,I9,I10,I11 (For ENT Department)
5. K1,K2,K3,(For Pediatric Department)
6. N6C,N7,N8,N10, N12 (For Others Department).

Bidders who have submitted their bids earlier may re check the validity of EMD's submitted in their bids which should be valid as per tender conditions, else bidders are request to do the needful to extend their EMD's from their Banks and re-submit/upload their bids.

Further, Amendments of the following Equipment are pending :-

1. (Orthopedics Department Items No. B1, B2, B3, B4, B5),
2. (CTVS Departments Item No. D3, D4)
3. (Neurosurgery Department Items No. E2,E3,E5,E6)
4. (Surgery Department, Item No. F1,F2,F3)
5. (Gyne & Obst. Department Item No. J1, J2, J4, J7)
6. (Blood Bank Items No. L13 L15,)
7. (PMR Department Item No. 1)
8. Item No. N8 (C-Arm with IITV) and
9. Item No. N6C

Their bid submission date is also extended form **28.05.2020 to 04.06.2020**

All other terms and conditions of the tender enquiry documents including Amendments issued so far shall remain unchanged.

Prospective bidders are advised to regularly visit HSCC website/CPMP Website for the Corrigendum/amendments etc. if any, as these will be notified on these portals only. No separate advertisement will published in the newspaper in this regard.

CGM(Proc)
HSCC I LTD